

**SB0920/433321/1**

BY: Senator Zirkin

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 920, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 9, strike “providing that” and substitute “requiring”; in line 10, strike “are not required”; and in line 11, strike “or to require” and substitute “and”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments (SB0920/574737/1), in Amendment No. 2, strike beginning with “, EXCEPT” in line 1 down through “SUBTITLE” in line 3.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 7 of the bill, in line 10, after “copying;” insert “AND”; and strike beginning with “BEGINNING” in line 11 down through “(IV)” in line 22.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 9 of the bill, in line 13, strike “IS NOT REQUIRED TO” and substitute “SHALL”; and in line 15, strike “OR” and substitute “AND”.

On page 10, in line 33, strike “IS NOT REQUIRED TO” and substitute “SHALL”; and in line 35, strike “OR” and substitute “AND”.